06-18-2003



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden	102477007 documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
<u>CITICORP USA, INC.</u> 6.16.03	Name: Banner Aerospace, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address: 45025 Aviation Drive, Suite 400
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Dulles State: Virginia ZIP: 20166-7516
x Corporation	□ Individual(s) citizenship
□ Other	☐ Association ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
□ Assignment □ Merger	x Corporation - <u>Delaware</u> Other
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
x Other Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks	representative designation is attached: \square Yes \square No
Execution Date: December 3, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Correction to ID No. 102340175 - address of receiving party	
- audiess of receiving party	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	•
	2107327 Today's Quality is Tomorrow's Reputation
Additional numbers a	attached? □ Yes x No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and
document should be mailed:	registrations involved: 1 registration
	2
Name: Linda A. Casey, Senior Paralegal	
_	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Foley Hoag LLP	□ Enclosed
	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 155 Seaport Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:
	06-1446
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02210	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	11.C
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information to original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Linda A. Casey Name of Person Signing Signature Signature	June 9, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature	Certificate of Ivisiting
Tr	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service () class mail in an envelope in the state of the Assistant over sheet for Fredemarks.
Tota	
	Assignment Division, Washington, on the date indicated

Printed Name: KRISTEN WINCH Signature: KALATON WIND TO Date of Signature: 0/9/03 **TRADEMARK REEL: 002756 FRAME: 0975**

COVER SHEET
Commerce
k Office
DNLY

To the Honorable Commissio	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies).	Z. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
CITICOPP USA, INC. Individual(s) Association	Name: Banner Aerospace, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address:
☐ General Partnership x Corporation ☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐
3. Nature of conveyance:	
- Marca	x Corporation - Delaware
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
x Other Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks	representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: <u>December 3, 2002</u>	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2107327 Today's Quality is Tomorrow's Reputation
	Tomorrow o reputation
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes x No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 registration
Name: T. Maria Lam, Esq.	
Internal Address: Foley Hoag LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 2
Street Address: 155 Seaport Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:
	06-1446
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02210	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
T. Maria Lam	
T. Maria Lam Name of Person Signing Signature	January 2, 2003 Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
11/15/2003 LMUSTLER 00000244 2107327	

01 FC:8\$21

40.00 DP/

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002756 FRAME: 0976**

Schedule A

to

Release and Reassignment

dated as of December ____, 2002

Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Reg. No.</u>

*TheoRight Part; Right Now?

"Today's Quality is Tomorrow's Reputation" 2107327

Trademark and Service Mark Applications

None.

Trademark License Agreements

None.

2

CH1 2518663v1

RECORDED: 06/16/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002756 FRAME: 0977